## **Mount Sheridan Plaza Competition Terms & Conditions**

- Acceptance of these Terms & Conditions is a condition of entry into Mount Sheridan Plaza's competitions including those offered at the Halloween event.
- 2. Entry into competitions is open to all participants, excluding staff associated with Mount Sheridan Plaza including retailers, owners, employees or contractors of Mount Sheridan Plaza.
- 3. Parents/guardians of winners under the age of 18 will be contacted and must be present when collecting prizes.
- 4. All winners are required to sign the Promoter's Prize Form.
- 5. Prizes are Christmas Gift Hampers. Any issues referring to these prizes are to be directed to these companies.
- 6. While it is highly unusual for prizes to change, the Promoter has the right to alter prizes with no notice to entrants.
- 7. The Promoter's decision will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Prizes must be collected by the winner or authorised person over 18 from Centre Management within 3 weeks of notification of winning entry. Prize unclaimed after this period will be forfeited. No prizes will be mailed.
- 9. Prizes are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 10. All entries (excluding photo entries posted online) become the property of the Promoter and will be kept for no more than 6 months for recordkeeping requirements. Entries will then be disposed of via a locked paper recycling bin.
- 11. By entering a Mount Sheridan Plaza competition, you agree that Mount Sheridan Plaza may use any entry including photos for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference, payment or other compensation to you.
- 12. You consent to us using the information you have provided to book tickets for marketing purposes including our monthly newsletter.
- 13. You consent to us using the information you have provided on entries for the purposes of the general administration in accordance with the Privacy Act.
- 14. Facebook has in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered any competitions run by Mount Sheridan Plaza.
- 15. The promoter is Mount Sheridan Plaza, 106 Barnard Road, Mount Sheridan QLD 4868. ABN: 68 266 146 096

## Photo Competition – #SantaInTheTropics

## To enter:

- Take a photo in the Tropical Christmas Photo Setting/Display in centre and upload it to your own personal Instagram / Facebook Page using the hashtag #SantaInTheTropics
- This hashtag confirms your entry into the competition and acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- Photos must be published as "public" to be viewed and therefore be entered into the competition.
- Only entries posted before Thursday December 23 at 12noon will be valid.
- 5 winners will be announced Thursday December 23 with winners contacted via social media either as a private message or under their entry photo before being announced via the Mount Sheridan Plaza Facebook page.
- Each winner will receive 1 x \$50 Chistmas Gift Hamper.Gift Cards have
- Winning photos might be reposted on the Plaza's Facebook page along with first names to show entrants who has won the competition.
- For further information regarding prizes and participation in this competition means entrants have accepted Mount Sheridan Plaza Competition Terms & Conditions (see below).